

(CCC) Council Vehicles

1. How many vehicles collided with property owned by your local authority – such as buildings, railings, lampposts, street furniture etc. – in each of the calendar years 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018 and 2017? Please provide the data broken down by year.

2. How much money did your local authority spend in each of the calendar years 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018 and 2017 repairing council-owned property that was damaged by vehicles? Please also state how much, if any, of each annual amount, in £s, was recovered through insurance policies. Please also state how much, if any, of each annual amount, in £s, was recovered through uninsured loss recovery (ULR) programmes. Please provide the data broken down by year.

Response**Year**

2017:

Number of incidents = 0

Amount incurred = £0.00

Amount recovered from own insurance = £0.00

Amount recovered from TPs = £0.00

2018:

Number of incidents = 0

Amount incurred = £0.00

Amount recovered from own insurance = £0.00

Amount recovered from TPs = £0.00

2019:

Number of incidents = 3

Amount incurred = £36,141.14

Amount recovered from own insurance = £0.00

Amount recovered from TPs = £22,250.00

2020:

Number of incidents = 5

Amount incurred = £6,160.96

Amount recovered from own insurance = £2,147.00

Amount recovered from TPs = £250.00

2021:

Number of incidents = 4

Amount incurred = £3,495.06

Amount recovered from own insurance = £0.00

FOI Ref

11396

Response sent

03 Aug 22

Amount recovered from TPs = £1,223.18

2022:

Number of incidents = 4

Amount incurred = £450.00

Amount recovered from own insurance = £0.00

Amount recovered from TPs = £0.00

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk